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OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE
REPURLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Urgent Court Registrar: Gauteng Division of the High Court, Pretoria

Fourth Floor, Room 4.3
Cnr Madiba and Paul Kruger Street
Office No: 012 492 6700

URGENT COURT ROLL FOR A WEEK COMMENCING ON THE 04™FEBRUARY 2025

NUMBERS

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

PARTIES

SURIA VOS VS SUSAN VOS

CHRISTIAN LOSEMBER VS THE
MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS
PLUS TWO OTHERS

360 INCLUSIVE PTY LTD T/A
360INC.VS SAHNE TAMBALA

ZAHID L AND MEHMOOD Z VS
THE MINISTER OF HOME
AFFAIRS PLUS TWO OTHERS

Matter not on Caselines

LORAINE BOTHA N.O PLUA
TWO OTHERS VS CITY OF
TSHWANE METROPOLITAN
MUNIIPALITY THE MUNICIPAL

JUDGE: MOSHOANA J
SECRETARY: LEONORA MCKENZIE

CASE NUMBERS

2025-009739

2025-009747

2025-009812

2025-009901

2025-009902

4 FEB 2025 @
10h00

4 FEB 2025 @
11h00

4 FEB 2025 @
12h00

4 FEB 2025 @

14h00

5 FEB 2025 @
10h00

Urgent Court Roll for a week commencing on the 04" February 2024



18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

MANAGER VS CITY OF
TSHWANE METROPOLITAN
MUNICIPALITY

MPHAFOLANE JERRY KOMA VS
SOUTH AFRICAN LEGAL
PRACTICE COUNCIL

Matter not on Caselines

MAQHUBU WORLD TRADE PTY
LTD T/A MAQHUBU GUNSHOP
VS THE NATIONAL
COMMISSIONER OF THE
SOUTH AFRICAN POLICE
SERVICE PLUS FOUR OTHERS

LONCAPE TRADERS PTY LTD
AND INGCAMBU INVESTMENTS
PTY LTD VS MINISTER OF
POLICEPLUS THREE OTHERS

HUMPHREY MARTIN VS
MINISTER OF CORRECTIONAL
SERVICES PLUS THREE
OTHERS

Bundle not on Caselines

PROFESSOR MBULAHENI
SIMON NEMUTANDANI VS
HEALTH PROFESSIONS
COUNCIL SOUTH AFRICA PLUS
SEVEN OTHERS

NOMATHEMBA ADOLPHINA
SOMO PLUS THREE OTHERS
VS THONTS PROPERITIEA PTY
LTD PLUS THREE OTHERS

2025-009908

2025-009911

2025-010244

2024-136998

2024-107506

2023-114895

5 FEB 2025 @
11h00

5 FEB 2025 @
12h00

5 FEB 2025 @
14h00

6FEB 2025 @
10h00

6 FEB 2025 @
11h00

6 FEB 2025 @
12h00

Urgent Court Roll for a week commencing on the 04" February 2024



