

Urgent Court Registrar: Gauteng Division of the High Court, Pretoria Fourth Floor, Room 4.3 Cnr Madiba and Paul Kruger Street Office No: 012 492 6700

URGENT COURT ROLL FOR A WEEK COMMENCING ON THE 04THFEBRUARY 2025

JUDGE: MOSHOANA J

SECRETARY: LEONORA MCKENZIE

NUMBERS	PARTIES	CASE NUMBERS	
13.	SURIA VOS VS SUSAN VOS	2025-009739	4 FEB 2025 @ 10h00
14.	CHRISTIAN LOSEMBER VS THE MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS PLUS TWO OTHERS	2025-009747	4 FEB 2025 @ 11h00
15.	360 INCLUSIVE PTY LTD T/A 360INC. VS SAHNE TAMBALA	2025-009812	4 FEB 2025 @ 12h00
16.	ZAHID L AND MEHMOOD Z VS THE MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS PLUS TWO OTHERS Matter not on Caselines	2025-009901	4 FEB 2025 @ 14h00
17.	LORAINE BOTHA N.O PLUA TWO OTHERS VS CITY OF TSHWANE METROPOLITAN MUNIIPALITY THE MUNICIPAL	2025-009902	5 FEB 2025 @ 10h00

	MANAGER VS CITY OF TSHWANE METROPOLITAN MUNICIPALITY		
18.	MPHAFOLANE JERRY KOMA VS SOUTH AFRICAN LEGAL PRACTICE COUNCIL Matter not on Caselines	2025-009908	5 FEB 2025 @ 11h00
19.	MAQHUBU WORLD TRADE PTY LTD T/A MAQHUBU GUNSHOP VS THE NATIONAL COMMISSIONER OF THE SOUTH AFRICAN POLICE SERVICE PLUS FOUR OTHERS	2025-009911	5 FEB 2025 @ 12h00
20.	LONCAPE TRADERS PTY LTD AND INGCAMBU INVESTMENTS PTY LTD VS MINISTER OF POLICEPLUS THREE OTHERS	2025-010244	5 FEB 2025 @ 14h00
21.	HUMPHREY MARTIN VS MINISTER OF CORRECTIONAL SERVICES PLUS THREE OTHERS Bundle not on Caselines	2024-136998	6FEB 2025 @ 10h00
22.	PROFESSOR MBULAHENI SIMON NEMUTANDANI VS HEALTH PROFESSIONS COUNCIL SOUTH AFRICA PLUS SEVEN OTHERS	2024-107506	6 FEB 2025 @ 11h00
23.	NOMATHEMBA ADOLPHINA SOMO PLUS THREE OTHERS VS THONTS PROPERITIEA PTY LTD PLUS THREE OTHERS	2023-114895	6 FEB 2025 @ 12h00